

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Wright to Engrossed House Bill No. 701 by Representative Wright

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 11, change "Statues" to "Statutes"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 10 in their entirety

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 11, change "(3)" to "(2)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 19, change "(4)" to "(3)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, line 20, change "(5)" to "(4)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 2, line 26, change "(6)" to "(5)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 2, line 28, change "(7)" to "(6)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 8

16 On page 3, line 5, change "(8)" to "(7)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 9

18 On page 3, line 8, change "(9)" to "(8)"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 10

20 On page 3, line 9, change "(10)" to "(9)"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 11

22 On page 3, line 12, change "(11)" to "(10)"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 12

24 On page 3, line 16, change "(12)" to "(11)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 3, line 18, change "(13)" to "(12)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 3, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:

5 "(13)(a) "Regulated financial institution" means a federally chartered or
6 state-chartered depository institution and its wholly-owned subsidiaries, a Louisiana
7 state-chartered trust company, a trust company chartered by another state, or a
8 federally chartered trust company.

9 (b) "Regulated financial institution" shall not include either of the following:

10 (i) An industrial loan company.

11 (ii) A trust company chartered by a state with which this state does not have
12 a reciprocity governing trust-company activities."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 15

14 On page 6, line 6, after "A" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
15 "regulated financial institution."